

22.07.2023

Present: Sh. Kameshwar Mishra, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Pawan Sharma, proxy counsel for D-1

(through VC).

None for D-2.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for defendant no.1 seeks adjournment for filing WS.

Same be filed within stipulated time with advance copy to opposite party.

Now to come up on 14.12.2023 for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents as well as for framing of issues.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(Deepak Dabas)

ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts

Delhi/ 22.07.2023