

19.03.2025

Present: Ms. Varsha, Intern for plaintiff.
Sh. Shitiz Kumar Jha, Counsel for defendants.

Heard. Perused.

Intern for plaintiff submits that main counsel is
trying to appear through VC.

Due to technical fault VC is not working today.

Now to come up on 02.08.2025 for purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 19.03.2025