

2 CS DJ 246/23 PRABHAWATI DEVI Vs. GEETANJALI

02.08.2025

Present: Sh. Kameshwar Mishra, Counsel for the
counter - claimant.
None for the respondents.

Replication had already been filed by the counter-
claimant.

The respondents are yet to clear the costs dated
09.05.2024. Last opportunity is granted to clear the same.

To come up for payment of costs, admission-denial
and framing of issues on **03.12.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 02.08.2025