

4 CS DJ 246/23 PRABHAWATI DEVI Vs. GEETANJALI

03.12.2025

Present : Sh. Kameshwar Mishra, Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Put up with the connected case on **19.03.2026**.

The D-1 shall have the last opportunity to clear the costs dated 09.05.2024.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 03.12.2025