

2 CS DJ 246/23 PRABHAWATI DEVI Vs. GEETANJALI

19.03.2026

Present : Sh. Kameshwar Mishra, counsel for the counter
claimant.
None for the respondents/plaintiffs.

The costs dated 09.05.2024 has yet not been cleared
by the plaintiffs till date, whereby their written statement to the
counter claim is taken off the record.

To come up for evidence of the counter claimant on
15.07.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 19.03.2026(jd)